

*Apparent Low Bid

Item No. Spec. Section Description						Unit	Quantity	Northend Excavating Inc.		Diverse Earthworks		Excavation West, Inc.		A-1 Landscaping and Construction		Accord Contractors, LLC	
								unit price	total	unit price	total	unit price	total	unit price	total	unit price	total
DRAINAGE																	
1	1-04.4(1)	Minor Changes		FA	EST			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	1-05.4 SP	Construction Surveying		LS	1			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,280.30	\$ 14,280.30	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1-05.18 SP	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$2,000.00)		LS	1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	1-07.15	SPCC Plan		LS	1			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	1-08.3(5) SP	Type B Progress Schedule (Min. Bid \$1,000.00)		LS	1			\$ 1,001.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	1-09.7	Mobilization		LS	1			\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 127,867.00	\$ 127,867.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	1-10 SP	Project Temporary Traffic Control		LS	1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 98,780.00	\$ 98,780.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	2-01.3(2)	Clearing & Grubbing		LS	1			\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 41,453.00	\$ 41,453.00	\$ 109,553.00	\$ 109,553.00	\$ 28,780.00	\$ 28,780.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	2-02.5 SP	Removal of Chain-Link Fence		LF	470			\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 11.64	\$ 5,470.80	\$ 4.16	\$ 1,955.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,820.00
10	2-02.5 SP	Removal of Wood Fence		LF	620			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 9.08	\$ 5,629.60	\$ 3.18	\$ 1,971.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,340.00
11	2-02.5 SP	Sawcutting		LF	200			\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.41	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 4.26	\$ 852.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
12	2-02.5 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk		SY	35			\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 66.28	\$ 2,319.80	\$ 14.40	\$ 504.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00
13	2-02.5 SP	Removal Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter		LF	60			\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 44.98	\$ 2,698.80	\$ 8.65	\$ 519.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
14	2-02.5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions		LS	1			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	2-03.5 SP	Grade Dog Park Smooth		SY	2,800			\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00
16	2-05.5	Road Excavation Incl. Haul		CY	706			\$ 49.00	\$ 34,594.00	\$ 64.58	\$ 45,593.48	\$ 51.00	\$ 36,006.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,890.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,710.00
17	11-Feb	Trimming and Cleanup		LS	1			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	8-01.5	Silt Fence		LF	3,960			\$ 2.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 18,572.40	\$ 3.13	\$ 12,394.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 43,560.00
19	8-01.5 SP	Erosion/Water Pollution Control		FA	EST			\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
20	8-01.5 SP	ESC Lead		DAY	75			\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 73.80	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00
21	8-01.5	High Visibility Silt Fence		LF	225			\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8.36	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 832.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00
22	8-01.5	Straw Wattles		LF	2,545			\$ 2.00	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 8,500.30	\$ 7.30	\$ 18,578.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,360.00
23	8-01.5 SP	Inlet Protection		EA	15			\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 72.03	\$ 1,080.45	\$ 33.85	\$ 507.75	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
DRAINAGE																	
24	2-09.5	Structure Excavation Cl. B Incl. Haul		CY	171			\$ 49.00	\$ 8,379.00	\$ 93.06	\$ 15,913.26	\$ 92.60	\$ 15,834.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,985.00
25	7-04.5 SP	Level Spreader Trench		LF	30			\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 155.67	\$ 4,670.10	\$ 101.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00
26	7-04.5	Storm Sewer Pipe 12-in. Diam		LF	300			\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 61.14	\$ 18,342.00	\$ 54.26	\$ 16,278.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,900.00
27	7-04.5	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe		LF	300			\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 783.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	7-05.5 SP	Connect to Drainage Structure		EA	1			\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,830.24	\$ 1,830.24	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	7-05.5	Catch Basin Type 1		EA	4			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.90	\$ 10,003.60	\$ 1,884.35	\$ 7,537.40	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
30	7-06.5 SP	PerkFilter® Water Quality Structure		EA	2			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,385.12	\$ 30,770.24	\$ 14,569.00	\$ 29,138.00	\$ 19,870.00	\$ 39,740.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
SURFACING																	
31	4-04.5	Crushed Surfacing Base Course		TN	630			\$ 42.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 76.56	\$ 48,232.80	\$ 44.45	\$ 28,003.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,100.00
32	4-04.5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course		TN	740			\$ 42.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 76.62	\$ 56,698.80	\$ 51.69	\$ 38,250.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 42,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,800.00
PAVEMENT																	
33	5-04.5 SP	HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG. 64-22		TN	793			\$ 200.00	\$ 158,600.00	\$ 149.10	\$ 118,236.30	\$ 174.40	\$ 138,299.20	\$ 141.00	\$ 111,813.00	\$ 182.17	\$ 144,460.81
TRAFFIC																	
34	8-04.5 SP	Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb		LF	140			\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52.58	\$ 7,361.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 10,780.00
35	8-04.5	Extruded Curb		LF	475			\$ 26.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,462.50	\$ 10.40	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,075.00
36	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb		LF	320			\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 47.52	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 61.85	\$ 19,792.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 24,640.00
37	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb & Gutter		LF	50			\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.64	\$ 4,282.00	\$ 72.46	\$ 3,623.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00
38	8-04.5	Mountable Cement Concrete Traffic Curb		LF	70			\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 52.15	\$ 3,650.50	\$ 59.66	\$ 4,176.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,390.00
39	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Sidewalk		SY	310			\$ 76.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 72.15	\$ 22,366.50	\$ 125.65	\$ 38,951.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00
40	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp (Type Perpendicular)		EA	1			\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,180.54	\$ 2,180.54	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp (Type Combination)		EA	1			\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,598.40	\$ 3,598.40	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	8-14.5	Detectable Warning Surface		SF	45			\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 67.65	\$ 3,044.25	\$ 44.75	\$ 2,013.75	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00
43	8-20.5 SP	Wood Illumination Pole and Solar Fixture		EA	14			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,626.00	\$ 78,764.00	\$ 6,122.85	\$ 85,719.90	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
44	8-21.5 SP	Permanent Signage		LS	1			\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,594.00	\$ 9,594.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 18,798.00	\$ 18,798.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
45	8-22.5 SP	Red Curb Paint		LF	75			\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 276.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00
46	8-22.5 SP	Yellow Curb Paint		LF	70			\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 258.30	\$ 3.20	\$ 224.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00
47	8-22.5 SP	Plastic Sharrow Symbol		EA	2			\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,168.50	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
48	8-22.5 SP	Paint "No Parking-Fire Lane"		EA	5			\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 215.25	\$ 38.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
49	8-22.5 SP	Parking Stall Striping, per stall		EA	50			\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 37.29	\$ 1,864.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
50	8-22.5 SP	Yellow Paint at Trailheads		LF	50			\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
51	8-22.5	Plastic Crosswalk Line		SF	220			\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 4,059.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00
52	8-22.5	Painted Double Yellow Line		LF	70			\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 258.30	\$ 3.30	\$ 231.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00
53	8-22.5	Plastic Stop Line		SF	95			\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 1,752.75	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,496.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00
54	8-22.5 SP	Plastic Access Parking Space Symbol		EA	3			\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 553.50	\$ 1,660.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
55	8-22.5	Right Turning Arrow		EA	1			\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 553.50	\$ 553.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
56	8-33.5 SP	Precast Concrete Wheel Stop		EA	50			\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 153.75	\$ 7,687.50	\$ 133.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
57	8-35.5 SP	Yellow Plastic Tubular Markers		EA	12			\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 153.75	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
OTHER ITEMS																	
58	1-04.11	Final Cleaning		LS	1			\$ 2,5									